

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3685 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 21, insert:

1.3 "Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 115B.50, is amended by adding a subdivision  
1.4 to read:

1.5 Subd. 4. Reimbursement adjustment rulemaking. The commissioner may use  
1.6 the expedited rulemaking process under section 14.389, to adjust reimbursement dollar  
1.7 amounts contained in the rules established under subdivision 2."

1.8 Page 4, line 21, after "14.389" insert ", including subdivision 5"

1.9 Page 4, line 26, delete "payments made to vendors" and insert "payment  
1.10 reimbursement rates made"

1.11 Page 4, line 29, delete "similar to" and insert "structured like"

1.12 Page 4, line 30, delete everything after the second comma and insert "as necessary to  
1.13 implement paragraph (a), clauses (1) to (3); and"

1.14 Page 4, delete lines 31 to 33

1.15 Page 4, line 34, delete "under conditions similar to those addressed" and insert "  
1.16 as contained"

1.17 Page 4, line 35, delete "chapter" and insert "part"

1.18 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.19 Amend the title accordingly